PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Basofil Fibers, LLC	07/21/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sumlin Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	361 2nd Street NW
City:	Hickory
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28601

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6410140
Patent Number:	6553749
Patent Number:	6606846
Patent Number:	6620212
Patent Number:	6287690
Patent Number:	6146759
Application Number:	11898023

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-624-2500
Email: afield@crowell.com
Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 14300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

PATENT

REEL: 023119 FRAME: 0518

OF \$280.00 6410140

500941843

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103953.B540015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Asaf Batelman
Total Attachments: 2 source=Sumlin assign2#page1.tif source=Sumlin assign2#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023119 FRAME: 0519

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, McKinnon-Land, LLC, merged with and into Basofil Fibers, LLC the survivor, pursuant to Articles of Merger dated June 4, 2007 recorded June 28, 2007 in the Office of the North Carolina Secretary of State under document identification number C200716500205, and by virtue of such Articles of Merger and a Plan of Merger attached thereto, Basofil Fibers, LLC is vested with all right and title in the patents and patent applications and trademarks, registered and pending, of McKinnon-Land, LLC, including but not limited to the Patents and Application hereinafter described; and

WHEREAS, Basofil Fibers, LLC, successor by merger with McKinnon-Land, LLC, ("Assignor"), a North Carolina limited liability company with offices at 361 2nd Street NW, Hickory, North Carolina 28601, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest to the following United States Letters Patent (the "Patents") and Patent Application (the "Application"):

Patent Title	US Patent No.
Fire Resistant Corespun Yarn and Fabric Comprising Same	6,410,140
Fire Resistant Corespun Yarn and Fabric Comprising Same	6,553,749
Fire Resistant Corespun Yarn and Fabric Comprising Same	6,606,846
Method of Dyeing a Corespun Yarn and Dyed Corespun Yarn	6,620,212
Fire Resistant Corespun Yarn and Fabric Comprising Same	6,287,690
Fire Resistant Corespun Yarn and Fabric Comprising Same	6,146,759
Application Title	Application No.
Stitchbonded Inherently Flame Resistant Fabrics	Serial No. 11/898,023 Publication No. 20080085651

and the inventions covered by the Patents and Application (the "Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, Sumlin Holdings, Inc. ("Assignee"), a North Carolina corporation with offices at 361 2nd Street NW, Hickory, North Carolina 28601, is desirous of

PATENT REEL: 023119 FRAME: 0520 acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, Application, and Inventions in the United States and foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions in the United States and foreign countries and the Patents and Application, including but not limited to all reissues, divisions, continuations and extensions of the Patents, all right of action arising from the Patents, all claims for damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

This Assignment is subject to lien of a Security Agreement in favor of Branch Banking and Trust Company recorded in the office of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 2, 2006 (Document Number 4407313-0050).

Date: July 21, 2009

BASOFIL FIBERS, LLC

Bv:

Bogdan T. Ewendt, Manager

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF CATAWBA

Subscribed and sworn to before me on July 21, 2009.

Notary Public: Leresa & Barrier

(Notary Seal)

PATENT REEL: 023119 FRAME: 0521

RECORDED: 08/20/2009